hereby inform you that the Mandatory Tender Offer (MTO) for PT Solusi Environment Asia Tbk (SOFA) Shares 

will be conducted as follows: 

Mandatory Tender Offer Terms and Conditions 

1. Number of Shares in the Mandatory Tender Offer 

A maximum of 480,074,499 (four hundred eighty million seventy-four thousand four hundred ninety-

nine) Shares of PT Solusi Environment Asia Tbk (formerly PT Boston Furniture Industries Tbk), (the "Target 

Company") owned by Public Shareholders, representing 29.04% (twenty-nine point zero four percent) 

of the Company's total issued and fully paid-up Shares, at an offer price of Rp62 (sixty-two rupiah) per